76th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2011 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5023

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 7

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 10 and insert: 1 2 "SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the State Forestry Department, for the biennium 3 beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the following amounts, of which the department may expend up to 54 percent during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending 4 $\mathbf{5}$ June 30, 2012, for the following purposes: (1) Fire protection...... \$ 32,726,322 6 Private forests \$ 12,389,140 7 (2) (3) 8 In line 17, delete "\$24,384,769" and insert "\$24,384,766". 9 In line 18, delete "\$55,494,809" and insert "\$54,612,737". 10 11 In line 19, delete "\$85,018,333" and insert "\$84,297,595". In line 20, delete "\$8,441,266" and insert "\$9,270,687". 12 13 Delete lines 26 and 27. On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3. 14 In line 4, delete "4" and insert "3". 15 16 In line 5, delete "\$2,360,100" and insert "\$2,278,100". 17 In line 8, after the period insert "The department may expend up to 54 percent of the amount 18 established under this section during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June 30, 2012.". In line 9, delete "5" and insert "4". 19 20 In line 13, delete "\$1,669,508" and insert "\$1,975,772". 21In line 14, delete "\$18,894,169" and insert "\$18,019,543". In line 15, delete "\$7,140,833" and insert "\$6,519,699". 22In line 16, delete "\$20,160,131" and insert "\$17,772,720". 23 24 Delete lines 17 through 20. In line 21, delete "7" and insert "5". 25After line 22, insert: 2627"SECTION 6. (1) In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is ap-28propriated to the Emergency Board, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$4,781,000, to be allocated to the State Forestry Department for 2930 fire protection expenses. 31 "(2) If any of the moneys appropriated by subsection (1) of this section are not allocated 32by the Emergency Board prior to December 1, 2012, the moneys remaining on that date become available for any purpose for which the Emergency Board lawfully may allocate 33 funds.". 34 In line 23, delete "8" and insert "7". 35